

County Commission

400 East Locust Street
Union, MO 63084
http://www.franklinmo.org/

Regular Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 10:00 AM Commission Chambers

Opening

- I. Call to Order
- II. Minutes Approval
 - a. February 20, 2025
- III. Public Request for Discussion/Action

IV. Action Items

- a. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-52 In the matter of amending Commission Order No. 2024-278, and approving and authorizing execution of a Revised Pricing Supplement Agreement with TransUnion Risk and Alternative Data Solutions, Inc.
- b. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-53 In the matter of approving and authorizing execution of Amendment #01 to the State Investment in Local Public Health Services Agreement with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services
- c. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-54 In the matter of adjustment of tax charges on Personal Property Tax Book for the year 2024 & prior to Doug Trentmann, Collector of Revenue for Franklin County
- d. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-55 In the matter of apportionment of General Special Road and Bridge Fund Taxes paid by Railroad & Utility Companies for the year 2024 to various special road districts and cities within Franklin County
- e. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-56 In the matter of approving and authorizing execution of a Cash Sale Agreement and Maintenance Agreement from GFI Digital for the purchase of a new printer for the Franklin County Collector's Office
- f. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-57 In the matter of approving and authorizing execution of the Second Amendment to Collective Bargaining Agreement between Franklin County, Missouri and International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 148
- g. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-58 In the matter of awarding the bid for Real Estate Change Notices to PacWest Direct

- h. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-39 In the matter of adopting a revised Employee Personnel Policy Manual for designated employees of Franklin County, Missouri (*tabled on 2-20-25*)
- i. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-59 In the matter of awarding the bid for Trap Rock to New Frontier Materials, LLC for the Franklin County Highway Department
- j. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-60 In the matter of awarding the bid for Vehicle(s) to Don Brown Chevrolet for the Franklin County Sheriff's Office
- k. COMMISSION ORDER 2025-61 In the matter of approving and authorizing the distribution of Franklin County Opioid Settlement Funds

V. Discussion Items and Reports

- a. Elected Official and Departmental Reports (as needed)
- b. Commission Discussion
- VI. Years of Service/Retirement Recognition NONE
- VII. Adjournment